

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2006

(CRLMP.NO(s). 2602/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2004 in CA No. 545/2001

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAYASINGH

Petit ioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

R espondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO (s). 2602/2006 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the date of birth of the petitioner is 13.5.1983 and,

therefore, on the date on which the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 came

into effect, i.e., on 1.4.2001, he was a juvenile within the meaning of the said Act and the provisions of

Section 20 of the said Act apply. It is further submitted that though this point was urged before the

High Court no notice of the same has been taken.

Issue notice on the application for condonoation of delay, in the special leave petition as

also on the application for bail.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master